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7 Hills Challenge

Name

Hugh Paterson
Joy Hadden
Chris Hill

Nathaniel Buckingham

John Mair
Gordon Urquhart

Ronald Macpherson
David anthony Browning
George Carmichael

Kerry Costello
John Mcgaff
Alistair Lyon
David Harrington
Alan Buchanan
Fiona Murphy
Melanie McDonald
Colin Tucker
Bozza Ritchie
Colin Brown

Neil Laing

J Convie

Paul Thompson
Gordon Bee
Manolo Perez
Alistair Robinson
Stevie Allan
Chris Mountford
Andy Duncan
Amy Capper
Kevin O'Donnell
Pol Macdonald
Craig Davenport
Trevor McDonald
Stephen Rainey
Jenni Owens
Andrew Holland
Mark Macrae
Lesley Clark
Britton Smith
Ross Dolder

Time
02:06:26
02:07:15
02:07:19
02:07:22
02:11:52
02:11:55
02:15:39
02:15:58
02:16:34
02:18:52
02:19:07
02:21:14
02:21:36
02:22:00
02:22:35
02:22:58
02:23:00
02:23:03
02:23:22
02:23:35
02:23:38
02:23:40
02:23:42
02:24:02
02:24:08
02:24:18
02:24:30
02:24:41
02:24:49
02:24:58
02:25:44
02:25:49
02:26:11
02:26:17
02:26:20
02:26:28
02:27:05
02:27:18
02:27:56
02:28:05

num
596
455
469
343
554
660
551
340
353
371
534
518
459
342
582
530
654
613
336
502
367
651
318
599
620
305
579
408
350
589
532
389
531
603
592
471
553
361
633
404

club

britmilfit

IND

Carnethy HRC

Carnethy HRC

Dunbar Running Club

BMF scotland

BMF

Corstorphine AAC

Edin. Running Network

Gala Harriers

Lothian Running Club

ERC
WBDLTC
Portobello RC

Cosmic Hillbashers
Carnethy HRC

F? vet?

M50

M50

M50

M50



41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

Ben Dobson
Pete Coulson
Andrew Park
John Callaghan
Aidan Robertson

Eugenio Cillan GarcA-a

Alex Kerridge
Gavin Cullen
Nick Smith

Mary Hunter
Kenneth Davenport
Phil Merriweather
Ruth Johnstone
Gary Herd
Cameron McCallum
Alasdair Friend
Alexander Martin
Janet Fisher
Luke Gee

Robbie Yates
Colin Davidson
Andrew Johnston
Greig Gibson
Kieran Morgan
Nicola Freedman
Neil Ramsay
Sadie Kemp
Stephen Hughes
Philippa Ivison
Kate Fraser

Colin Nichol
Dave Melotte
Neil Jones

Gary Darling
David Francis
Iain Crawford
Donald Milne
Dave Poyner
Elaine Leburn
David Taylor
Paul Foxlow
David McBean
Paul Falconer

02:28:05
02:28:15
02:29:01
02:29:03
02:29:11
02:29:14
02:29:17
02:29:20
02:29:38
02:30:13
02:30:16
02:30:19
02:30:33
02:30:38
02:30:41
02:30:48
02:30:50
02:31:18
02:31:37
02:32:02
02:32:06
02:32:19
02:32:24
02:32:43
02:32:53
02:33:01
02:33:35
02:34:07
02:34:09
02:34:12
02:34:16
02:34:21
02:35:07
02:35:19
02:35:23
02:35:27
02:36:03
02:36:06
02:36:13
02:36:16
02:36:19
02:36:24
02:36:36

402
372
593
349
619
359
495
384
635
475
390
567
489
466
521
439
560
425
442
678
394
484
444
577
438
607
493
474
478
437
586
566
491
388
434
378
570
257
685
648
433
520
420

Kinross Road Runners

Good Gym

Portobello RC

Portobello RC

Portobello RC
Harmeny AC

Carnegie Harriers
Harmeny AC
Penicuik Harriers
Carnethy HRC
Carnethy HRC

Teviotdale Harriers

Dunbar Running Club

Ronhill Cambuslang H.

Atlanta Track Club

m m

F45

M50

M50

M50
F45

M50

M50

M50
M50



84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

Matt Trezise

Neil Anderson
Margaret Anderson
Alvaro Aldeguer
Graham Knipe
Ignacio Arcas
Scott Christie
Rob Moffat
James Reid
Andy Curry

Mike Dobson
Alister Biggar
Kathryn Cox
Colin Fennell
Richard Buckland
Frank Beagan
Angus Evans
Ross Jamieson
Derek Cooper
Campbell Blair
Scott Gordon
Andy Sinclair
Steve Cassidy
Steven Brown
Allan McDermid
George Semain
Jean-baptiste Richon
Nicola McFarlane
Aileen Ross

Iain Bannister
Nicola Innes
Steven Bunch
Richard Wilson
Adrian Savage
Kenneth Horne
Gordon Povey
Georgia Rogers
Robert Pereira Hind
Kevin Reid
Sandy Jackson
Joe Rainger
Martin Leadbetter
Kieran Middleton

02:36:54
02:37:10
02:37:13
02:37:25
02:37:27
02:37:29
02:37:35
02:37:42
02:38:10
02:38:20
02:38:49
02:38:55
02:39:03
02:39:07
02:39:09
02:39:15
02:39:42
02:39:46
02:39:52
02:40:32
02:40:32
02:40:39
02:40:49
02:41:37
02:41:48
02:41:55
02:41:59
02:42:09
02:42:27
02:42:32
02:43:22
02:43:39
02:43:44
02:43:57
02:44:08
02:44:10
02:44:22
02:44:30
02:45:12
02:46:10
02:46:14
02:46:27
02:46:37

261
308
309
304
500
312
358
572
609
387
403
319
376
421
344
317
418
482
369
324
450
631
356
339
529
626
612
533
623
315
476
345
675
625
473
601
622
598
608
480
604
505
568

Stonehaven RC
Stonehaven RC

Teviotdale Harriers

Edinburgh Running Network
Edinburgh Running Network
Edinburgh Running Network

Penicuik Harriers

Pitreavie AAC

Southside Six

Carnethy Hill Running Club

Portobello RC

Carnethy HRC

Kent AC

Run 4 It Edinburgh

SMACC

Lothian Running Club
Porty Dads

M50

F F55

M50

M50

M50

F55

F45

M50

M50
M50

M50

M50



127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

Kevin Moore
Christian Cooijmans
Adrian Casey
Heather McClure
Lindsay Snedden
Ruth Paterson
Barbara Livingston
Jamie Long

Steven Sutherland

Thomas Cornelissens

Rachel Heathcote
Anna Anderson
Adam Stafford
Neil Gray

Apryle Horbal
Rachel Moir

Ian Jackson
Ross Young
Sarah Whitehead
Iain MacCormick
Liam Clachers
Malcolm Macleod
Aishling McGovern
Susie Maxwell
Douglas Young
Julie Blythe
Pamela Whitlie
Jane Blair
Jonathan Werritty
Gerry Yates

Iain Wood

Lucy Proud
Geoff Lynn

Andy Gibson
Patrick Mulligan
David Easton
Andrew Stephen
Marco Tangelder
Sandi Spence
Mike Ellis
Andrew Stewart
Barnaby Black
Lyndsay Kerr

02:46:45
02:46:49
02:47:19
02:47:31
02:48:20
02:48:35
02:48:38
02:48:55
02:49:00
02:49:04
02:49:07
02:49:13
02:49:19
02:49:22
02:49:27
02:50:50
02:51:10
02:51:13
02:52:05
02:52:08
02:52:11
02:52:18
02:52:29
02:52:32
02:53:06
02:53:19
02:53:22
02:53:25
02:53:31
02:53:34
02:53:53
02:54:00
02:54:55
02:55:23
02:55:38
02:56:02
02:56:17
02:56:20
02:56:31
02:56:33
02:57:18
02:57:42
02:57:57

575
368
355
523
638
595
510
515
646
370
463
306
640
452
472
573
481
682
674
527
360
547
536
562
681
328
684
323
670
679
677
602
517
446
683
411
641
647
639
413
645
322
258

Hunters Bog Trotters

Edinburgh Running Network

carnethy

Carnethy HRC

Penicuik Harriers
Portobello RC
HBT
Carnethy HRC

Harmeny AC

Porty Dads

West Lothian Triathlon

n

T

T

M50

M50

M50

F45

M60
F55

M50

M50



170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212

Gareth Paterson
Jane McNulty
Ross McNulty
James Gibson
Brian Reid
Leanne Webster
Andrew Barnes
Martin Johnston
Mary Mowat
Cameron Law
Win Rampen
Dianne Ferry
John Irvine
Colin Sills

Sally Cross
Louise Dryburgh
Catriona Maplesden
Megan Davey
Colin Muir
Alastair Blair
Lorna Elcock
Marion Rodger
Joanne Love
Dave Marshall
Louise Dixon
Claire McGeary
Chris Gray
Rochelle Vita
Jonathon Morrice
Scott Mackay
Chris Nuechtern
Alan Forbes
Janette Lee
Janet Johnston
Claire Stewart
Lorraine Abbot
Brian Abbot

Roy Turnbull
Paul Thompson
Malgorzata Jackowska
Martin Evans
Tricia Wallace
David Robertson

02:58:01
02:58:18
02:58:21
02:58:38
02:58:43
02:58:47
02:59:08
02:59:17
02:59:52
03:00:12
03:00:54
03:01:13
03:01:20
03:01:26
03:01:59
03:02:31
03:02:41
03:03:49
03:04:09
03:04:41
03:05:16
03:06:05
03:06:26
03:06:29
03:06:42
03:06:49
03:06:51
03:06:53
03:06:55
03:06:58
03:07:00
03:07:20
03:07:49
03:07:52
03:07:55
03:08:06
03:08:09
03:08:30
03:08:32
03:08:40
03:09:20
03:09:40
03:09:43

594
550
549
445
610
668
316
487
580
503
606
423
477
629
379
406
557
391
581
326
412
621
516
558
401
535
451
662
578
540
588
429
507
485
644
301
302
656
652
479
417
663
618

Lothian Running Club
Lothian Running Club
Carnethy HRC

Portobello RC

carnethy hill runners

Haldol Harriers
Edinburgh AC
carnethy

Edinburgh Running Network

Portobello RC
Edinburgh Running Network

footworks

Pitreavie AAC

Leven Las Vegas RC

m Tm T m

m m

M M Tm M

F45

M50

M50

M60
M50

F55

F45

F45

M60

M50
F55
F45

F45
M50
M50
M50

F45
M50



213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255

Alistair Lee
Ian Mcmillan

Diego De la Hoz Del Hoyo

Alison Hanlon
Ruth Morgan
Jane Macleod
Fredelina Yong
Chris Bray
Emma MacLellan
Mary Ham
Callum MacLellan
Lynne Watt
Adele Cowan
Mairi Brown

Avril Roberts
Claire Scott
Helen Robertson
Linda Winskel
Fiona Cruden
Gerri Burgess
Ryan Mccoll
David Hay
Graham Johnston
Adam Brown
Greg Mccoll
Craig Fordham
Steven Heywood
Clive Long
Stephen Malvern
Anders Westin
Fiona Crossin
Michael Nicol
Cecilia Westin Curry
Nan Mollison
Heike Ulferts
Ben Nelson
Ewan Davidson
Alice Hall

Pamela Cruickshanks
Hazel Bradley
Angela Small
Sharon Brown
Barry Davie

03:10:08
03:10:15
03:10:24
03:11:03
03:11:10
03:11:18
03:13:55
03:13:57
03:14:04
03:14:06
03:14:08
03:14:35
03:14:43
03:14:48
03:14:51
03:14:57
03:15:57
03:15:59
03:16:01
03:16:22
03:16:25
03:16:27
03:16:30
03:16:32
03:16:34
03:16:36
03:16:38
03:18:10
03:18:13
03:18:23
03:18:44
03:19:46
03:19:55
03:20:04
03:20:23
03:20:37
03:25:19
03:25:21
03:25:24
03:25:27
03:25:29
03:25:30
03:26:13

506
548
397
458
576
546
680
333
545
457
544
667
374
335
614
260
616
676
381
347
524
461
486
338
526
262
467
514
556
671
380
587
672
574
658
585
393
456
382
331
632
337
395

porty dads

Pitreavie AAC
Carnethy HRC

Carnethy HRC
Carnethy HRC
Carnethy HRC

North Merchiston
Edinburgh Running Network

Anster Haddies
Anster Haddies
Anster Haddies
Anster Haddies
Anster Haddies
Carnegie Harriers

M m m m

m m
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M50

F55

F45

F45
F45
F45
F45

F45

M50

F45
M50

F45

M60
F45
F45
F55



256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277

Karen Forsyth
Zoe King

David Greig
Ronald Fraser
Oystein Ulrichsen
Maureen Kidd
David MacLean
Colin Kidd

Rachel Smith
Gavin Davies
David Thomas
Scott Craig

David maxwell
Penny Forster
Jennifer Mclean
Alexa Wellington
Ruth Robertson
Denise Meinel
Jordi Pitarch-Marquino
Rachel Henry
Michelle Donegan
Ken Shirley

03:26:16
03:27:49
03:28:25
03:29:43
03:31:35
03:33:16
03:33:18
03:33:24
03:33:29
03:38:30
03:38:35
03:42:51
03:45:28
03:54:18
03:58:07
03:58:28
03:59:08
03:59:57
04:01:00
04:11:47
04:11:51
04:24:52

431
499
453
435
659
498
542
497
268
396
650
377
563
430
543
669
615
565
600
465
405
627

Carnegie Harriers

Dundee Road Runners AC

BMF Edinburgh

WSU Tri-Team Warendorf

Carnethy HRC

m m
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M50

F55

M60
M50

F55

F55

M50



